#### 508181792 10/19/2023

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8228976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/20/2023

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIERRA WIRELESS, ULC	01/20/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIERRA WIRLESS, INC.	
Street Address:	600-1741 LOWER WATER STREET	
City:	HALIFAX, NOVA SCOTIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B3J 0J2	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18249484

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155576656

Email: Imartino@mendelip.com

Correspondent Name: MENDELSOHN DUNLEAVY, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.

TWO PENN CENTER, SUITE 910

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBM-1025US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Dunleavy/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2 Merger to Sierra Wireless, Inc (Jan 20, 2023)#page1.tif

PATENT 508181792 REEL: 065285 FRAME: 0196





Electronically signed by:

Office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date: 23 January 2023 09:41 AST Location: Nova Scotia, Canada Contact: rjsc@novascotia.ca

# Certificate of Amalgamation

## **Companies Act**

Registry ID

4484084

Name of Company

SIERRA WIRELESS, INC.

I hereby certify that

SIERRA WIRELESS, ULC

4462475 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

have amalgamated pursuant to section 134 of the Companies Act as SIERRA WIRELESS, INC. and the liability of the members is limited.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

RECORDED: 10/19/2023

January 20, 2023

**Date of Amalgamation** 

NOVA SCOTIA PATENT

REEL: 065285 FRAME: 0197